
4/2/20 

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing& Health Sciences and Quincy University 
SAMPLE CLASS SCHEDULE: Bachelor in Science of Radiology Technology  

For Students Entering Fall, 2020 

 

   Semester I        FRESHMAN    Semester II 

      Hrs.        Hrs. 

+BIO 282 Human A & P I   4             ++BIO 283 Human A & P II  4 

  COM 101 Fund of Public Speaking 3     ENG 112 Composition & Text  3 

  ENG 111 Composition   3     GED xxx Fine Art   3 

  PSY 101 Intro To Psychology  3     HIS xxx History    3 

  TRS 116 Western Religious Traditions 3     PSY 236 Child Psychology  3 

TOTAL   16       TOTAL   16 

 

SOPHOMORE 

      Hrs.        Hrs. 

BIO 260 Microbiology   3  HSE 280 Medical Terminology  2 

MAT xxx College Algebra  3   RAD 203 Advanced Patient Care  3 

RAD 201 Intro to Radiology  3  RAD 205 Clinical I   2 

RAD 202 Patient Care   3  RAD 210 Radiographic Anatomy I 3 

TRS xxx Theology   3  RAD 215 Radiographic Procedures I 4 

  TOTAL   15  RAD 221 Prin. Of Rad. Imaging  3 

          TOTAL    17  

   

JUNIOR 

      Hrs.        Hrs. 

PHI 323 Bioethics   3  BIO 310 Pathophysiology  3 

RAD 305 Clinical II   2  ENG 2xx Literature   3 

RAD 310 Radiographic Anatomy II 3  RAD 306 Clinical III   2  

RAD 315 Radiographic Procedures II 4          RAD 316 Radiographic Procedures III 3  

RAD 320 Rad. Prot. & Radiobiology 3  RAD 323 Imaging Equipment  3  

  TOTAL   15  RAD 327 Ancillary Imaging  2 

          TOTAL   16  

 

SENIOR 

      Hrs        Hrs 

RAD 405 Clinical IV   3  CT 420 Principles of CT  3 

RAD 422 Radiographic Physics  2  CT 421 CT Clinical   2 

RAD 440 Image Presentation & Eval. I 2  RAD 406 Clinical V   3 

MRI 420 Principles   3  RAD 430 Leadership & Professionalism 2 

MRI 421 MRI Clinical   2  RAD 441 Image Presentation & Eval. II 2 

  OR      RAD 450 Radiography Registry Review 2 

WMS 420 Principles   3    TOTAL   14 

WMS 421 WMS Clinical   2  

XXX  (D:) Diversity   3         

  TOTAL   15 
 

TOTAL:  124 Semester Hours 

(One hour of academic credit is awarded after student attends 24 ACE events) 

+ Offered Fall Semester only ++ Offered Spring Semester only  
Part-time students and students returning following withdrawal are held to any changes in the curriculum plan. 
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Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences and Quincy University 

DEGREE PLAN: BASIC TRACK STUDENTS  

For Students Entering Fall, 2020 
 

If a course or requirement is waived, e.g. a transfer course for fewer hours than stated on the degree plan is accepted for credit for 

a required course, the difference in credit hours must be taken as nursing or non-nursing electives, so the total hours required 

remain 124. Students must take ENG 111 and ENG 112, plus 2 other Writing Enriched (W:) courses, one that must be in their 

major. This requirement is met with NSG 404 and NSG 407.  Part Time students and students returning following withdrawal 

are held to any changes in the curriculum.  

 

 
A. University Courses (3 hrs) 

Global Course (G:)   met with TRS 116 

Diversity Course (D:)  3 hrs 

D:/G: courses: one needs to be at least at the 200 level. Global 

course will be waived if student has spent one semester abroad. 

 

B. Written/Oral Communication (9 hrs) 

ENG 111 Composition  3 hrs 

ENG 112 Composition & Texts 3 hrs 

COM 101 Fund of Public Speaking 3 hrs 

 

C. Philosophy/Theology/Ethics (6 hrs) 

TRS 116 Western Religious Traditions 3 hrs 

TRS xxx Theology   3 hrs 

Philosophy (Met by support course requirement) 

Ethics  (Met by support course requirement) 

 

D. Humanities/Fine Arts (6 hrs) 

ENG 2xx Literature (200 level) 3 hrs 

Art, Music, Theatre, or Film   3 hrs 

 

E. Social Sciences (3 hrs) 

HIS xxx History   3 hrs 

 

F. Natural Science/Mathematics 

Science  (Met by support course requirement) 

Mathematics (Met by support course requirement) 

 

G. Support Courses (26 hrs) 

      BIO 282 Human A&P I  4 hrs 

BIO 283 Human A&P II  4 hrs 

               BIO 232 Microbiology  3 hrs 

            BIO 354 Pathophysiology  3 hrs 

            MAT 125 College Algebra  3 hrs 

PHI 323 Bioethics   3 hrs 

PSY 100 Intro to Psychology  3 hrs 

PSY 236 Child Psych or Growth/Dev 3 hrs 

 

 

H. Radiology Courses (71 hrs) 

HSE 280 Medical Terminology 2 hrs 

RAD 201 Intro to Radiology  3 hrs 

RAD 202 Patient Care  3 hrs 

RAD 203 Advanced Patient Care 3 hrs 

RAD 205 Clinical I   2 hrs 

RAD 210 Radiographic Anatomy I 3 hrs 

RAD 215 Radiographic Procedures I 4 hrs 

RAD 221 Principles of Rad. Imaging 3 hrs 

RAD 305 Clinical II  2 hrs 

RAD 306 Clinical III  2 hrs 

RAD 310 Radiographic Anatomy II 3 hrs 

RAD 315 Radiographic Procedures II 4 hrs 

RAD 316 Radiographic Procedures III 3 hrs 

RAD 320 Rad. Prot. & Radiobiology 3 hrs 

RAD 322 Imaging Equipment  3 hrs 

RAD 327 Ancillary Imaging  2 hrs 

RAD 405 Clinical IV  3 hrs 

RAD 406 Clinical V  3 hrs 

RAD 422 Radiographic Physics 2 hrs 

RAD 430 Leadership & Prof.  2 hrs 

RAD 440 Image Presentation & Eval I 2 hrs 

RAD 441 Image Presentation & Eval II 2 hrs 

RAD 450 Rad. Registry Review 2 hrs 

CT 420 Principles of CT  3 hrs 

CT 421 CT Clinical  2 hrs 

 

MRI 420 Principles  3 hrs 

MRI 421 MRI Clinical  2 hrs 

  OR 

WMS 420 Principles  3 hrs 

WMS 421 WMS Clinical  2 hrs 

 

  

 

 

 

TOTAL: 124 Semester Hours 

 
 

Credit for some courses is available through testing: consult the Quincy University Registrar. 

Part-time students and students returning following withdrawal are held to any changes in the curriculum 

Students are also required to complete the “Quincy University Service Learning requirement.” See QU catalog for more details. 
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